KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1370093

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 34038

name: Flatirons Resources LLC

Address 1:  CIRCLEPOINT CORPORATE CNTRI I

Address 22 11080 CIRCLE POINT RD, STE #180

APINo 15 15-101-22201-00-00

Spot Description:
S2NW SENE g 10 Twp. 16

[ JEast Hwest
1700 Feet from North/ [ ] South Line of Section

S. R. 28

City: WESTMINSTER  ¢,.CO
Contact Person: _Jeffery Jones

Zip:M+ o

phone: (303 ) 503-1388

990 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

County: _Lane
Lease Name: LONG DIXON

Well #: 42-10

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: .J0hnson

(Perfs): 4390‘94, 4398-07

Formation: Fort SCOtt

(Perfs): 4312-38

Formation: LanSinq "Kna "J"

Formation: LanSing "|"

(perts). 4071-79, 4037-50

Formation: LanSing "H"; "G"

ety 4007-14,4022-27

perts). _3979-86, 3960-69

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Johnson

Formation: FO rt SCOtt

Formation: LanSing "K". "J"

Formation: I—anSing "

Formation: LanSing "H"! "G"

BOPD: 2 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2
BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2
BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2
BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2
BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 2

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No

I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/9/2017

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 11/09/2017

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must B;##;;ﬂl;‘
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE Al b st be Signed

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ |C-1 (intenty [ ] CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehale Intent) [ | T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License #EOBQ. — Well Location:

Name: Flatirons Resources LLC . .SE_NE ggc. 10 Twp. 16 s R. 28 [ East[X] West
Address 1: 11080 Circle Point Road #180 B o County: Lane

Address 2: SR Lease Name: LONg Dixon well #; 42-10

City: Wesiminster state: €O Zip: 80020 , _ __ If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person: Jeffery Jones the lease below:

Phone: ( 720 ) 636-9624 Fax: ( 303 ) 292-2506

Email Address: Jeffi@flatironslic.com

Surface Owner Information:
Joanna M. Dixon

Name: When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
. P.O. Box 1023 sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: — - owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: Baker City state: OR Zip: 97814

+

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

[X] | certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[] 1 have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Managing Director

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and ¢ t to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Pt~ Tille: .

Date:/J/?@/ 207 Signature of Operator or Agefit: ==z«

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Proof of Publicatit

State of Kansas,
County of Lane, ss:

of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he/she
is the editor of THE DIGHTON HERALD.

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly 50
times a year and has been so published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter at
the post office of its publication;

THAT said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a dai-
ly, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas
and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has
been printed and published in LANE County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was pubiished on the following dates in a
regular issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made on the S day of _{D C+, 20 ‘7

2nd Publication was made on the day of ,20
3rd Publication was made onthe _____ day of ,20
4th Publication was madeonthe _____ day of , 20
5th Publication was madeonthe __ dayof 20
6th Publication was madeonthe ___ day of , 20
Publication fee $ S Ci L/ O

Affidavit, Notary’s Fees $

Additional Copies @ $

Total Publication Fee $ SC[U O

D (e nOLO (

(Signed)

Witness my hand this )8 day of

ort o0 )/
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this DS
day of O 20 V7).

00, O Aalinomm

( SNotary Public)

oS- 72018

J

My commission expires

h
i}

)
it

e
2

e e = e MM AR MR PO B P

(First published in
The DIGHTON HERALD
Wednesday, October 25,
2017)

Memorandum of
RE: Flatirons Resources
LLC - Application
for Commingling of
Production in the Long
Dixon42-10 well,located
inLane County, Kansas
T16S, R28W Section 10
S2NWSENE
TO; All Oil and Gas

Producers, Unleased
acreage Mineral
Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all
persons concerned
within one-half mile
radius of said well.

You, and each of you,
are hereby notified that
Flatirons Resources LLC
has filed to commingle
production in the Long
Dixon 42-10 oil well. This
well is located 1700 Feet
from the North Line , 930
Feet from the East line,
Section 10, Township 168,
Range 28W, Lane County
Kansas

Any  persons who
object to or protest this
application  shall ~ be
required to file their
objections or protest with
the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation
Commission of the State
of Kansas within thirty
(30) days for the date of
this publication. These
protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission
regulations and must
state specific reasons why
granting -the application
may cause a waste, violate
correlativerightsorpollute
the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persons interested
or concerned shall take
notice of the foregoing and
shall govern themselves

accordingly.
Flatirons Resources
LLC
11080 Circle Boint Road
.‘-“-Suite" ¥ & F [ b i

Westminster, Colorado
80020




Proof of Publication

State of Kansas,
County of Gray, ss:

of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he/she
is the editor of THE JACKSONIAN.

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly 50
times a year and has been so published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said newspaper was entered as second class matter at
the post office of its publication;

THAT said newspaper has a general paid circulation on a dai-
ly, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in GRAY County, Kansas
and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and has
been printed and published in GRAY County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a
regular issue of said newspaper: .

1st Publication was made on them') < day of £ (\/‘: , 20 _1_7

2nd Publication was made on the____ day of ,20

3rd Publication was made onthe _____ dayof ,20

4th Publication was made on the day of ,20__

5th Publication was made on the day of , 20

6th Publication was madeonthe _____ day of , 20

Publication fee $ S5 S(/-\

Affidavit, Notary’s Fees $

Additional Copies @ $

Total Pubiication Fee $ NS ~U
DN e

(Signed) '

Witness my hand this =2 S _ day of OC+ 20/

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this Q '\‘
day of @CJ\‘ , 20 {7 .
c’VSQQQLS C) f\\rﬁ@u\oxm

(Notary Public)
Q- 7-201¥

My commission expires

(First published in
The DIGHTON HERALD
Wednesday, October 25,

017)

Memorandum of
Notification
RE:FlatironsResources
LLC - Application
for Commingling
of Production in
the Lawrence 22-14
well, located in Lane
County, Kansas T168S,
R28W  Section 14

NESWSENW

TO: Al Oil and Gas

Producers, Unleased

acreage Mineral

Interest Owners,

Landowners, and all

persons concerned

within one-half mile
radius of said well.

You, and each of you,
are hereby notified that
Flatirons Resources LLC
has filed to commingle
productionintheLawrence
22-14 oil well. This well is
located 2080 Feet from the
North Line , 1920 Feet from
the West line, Section 14,
Township 16S, Range 28W,
Lane County Kansas

Any persons who
object to or protest this
application  shall  be
required to file their
objections or protest with
the Conservation Division
of the State Corporation
Commission of the State
of Kansas within thirty
(30) days for the date of
this publication. These
protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission
regulations and must
state specific reasons why
granting the application
may cause a waste, violate
correlaverightsorpollute
the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persons interested
or concerned shall take

notice of the foregoing and
shall govern themselves
accordingly.

Flatirons Resources
LLC

11080 Circle Point Road

Suite #180

Westminster, Colorado
80020



DIGHTON HERALD
BOX 426

DIGHTON KS 67839
(620) 397-5347

Statement Date 10/31/17
Account Number FLATR7

Page 1

FLATIRON RESOURCES
11080 CIRCLE PT RD STE 180 Amount Due 117.90
WESTMIINSTER CO 80020

DATE INVOICE NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE
10725117 051148 Inv.  LAWRENCE 22-14 WELL 58.50 58.50
10/25/117 051149 Inv.  LONG DIXON 42-10 WELL 59.40 117.90

FINANCE CHARGE 2% PER MONTH ANNUAL RATE
24% PER YEAR APPLIED TO PREVIOUS BALANCE

GURABENT 1-30 DAYS 31-5C DAYS OVER £0 DAYS FINANCE CHARGE  AMOUNT DUE
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Page Five Form U-1
July 2014

Affidavit of Notice Served ;
Re: Application for: COW\ ang ) < O_P PNJLL%GV\ ] . W
Well Name: L—&y\f} j);y(‘_ry\ 707\“/ O Legal Location: .S’Q A) UQE,H_E—- ) &/D’T /éSig QS 5

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day _ / gh‘ of OC-#

2'0 \W , a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

! auca S%»QLoN) [§0/b 3‘5\3‘7"4 Crredy A/@. ESueye OR. Pho 3¢
Toanre. H. Dixion, 1545 Velley frve Brber <oty OR gy
L(th\e/ﬁ‘e P09 Tay loy ove  Camgon X NR/o
w(”l'@_W\ MJ e r 7784 S Q&j@% C“'\ji""f\#nm( C‘i)& &2

| further atiest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the \L)?Cj h "N\ Aé‘l'\ 4 { OV ___, the official county publication
of _/_"“» e county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
Signedthis S| dayof __ (DT 2o N

?fr*f«ewﬂ (eeg

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

et st :
DENNIS R Subscribed and sworn to before me tnis_a l — day of ﬁ d’ C ‘l’Q be{ , 20/ 7
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO /

My Identiicafion # 201540433307 \ — “‘\J/

Explres November 5, 2019 _ Notary Publi U/ "'H
My Commission Expires: ‘ I l 5 ) 61

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 30 days of the
publication notice of the application.

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 67202-1513



[ g 't B
Conservation Division a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Pat Apple, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

November 9, 2017

Flatirons Resources LLC
Circlepoint Corporate Cntr I
11080 Circle Point Rd, Ste #180
Westminster, CO 80020

RE:  Approved Commingling CO101704
Long Dixon 42-10
APl No. 15-101-22201-00-00

Dear Mr. Jones:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 34038
	oname: Flatirons Resources LLC
	oaddr1: CIRCLEPOINT CORPORATE CNTR II
	oaddr2: 11080 CIRCLE POINT RD, STE #180
	ocity: WESTMINSTER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80020
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Jeffery Jones
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 503-1388
	API: 15-101-22201-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: S2
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 10
	Township: 16
	Range: 28
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1700
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 990
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Lane
	lname: LONG DIXON
	wellnumber: 42-10
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Johnson
	perfs1: 4390-94, 4398-07
	formation2: Fort Scott
	perfs2: 4312-38
	formation3: Lansing "K", "J"
	perfs3: 4071-79, 4037-50
	formation4: Lansing "I"
	perfs4: 4007-14,4022-27
	formation5: Lansing "H", "G"
	perfs5: 3979-86, 3960-69
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 2
	form1gas: 0
	form1water: 2
	form2oil: 1
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 2
	form3oil: 1
	form3gas: 0
	form3water: 2
	form4oil: 1
	form4gas: 0
	form4water: 2
	form5oil: 1
	form5gas: 0
	form5water: 2
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 11/9/2017
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 11/09/2017
	comminglingid: CO101704


